2/28/2019 NISSAN T-Trax LSD Application List
[

\VehiclesSpecific

/-’/

& NISSAN

PART No. MSRP
TYPE SPEC KIT CONTENTS
NEW PREVIOUS| (USD)

AX2 ZWRAY | TC101A-NSAX2| 562016

AX1 1SWAY TC101B-NSAX1| 561516

CX2 ZWAY | TC101A-NSCX2| 562017

CX1 15WAY TC101B-NSCX1| 561517 L.S.D x1

EX2 ZWAY | TC101A-NSEX2| 562018 Low Friction High Grade Oil 2 Litres
Carrier Cover Gaskets x1

EX1 1SWAY TC101B-NSEX1| 561518 Bearings x2

EA2 || 2WAY |TC101A-NSEA2| 562019 Qil Seals x2

EA1 15WAY TC101B-NSEA1| 561519 $990.00

1A2 ZWAY | TC101A-NSIA2 | 562021

1A1 1SWAY | TC101B-NSIA1 561521

HA2 ZWAY | TC101A-NSHA2| 562020

HA1 15WAY TC101B-NSHA1| 561520 L.S.D x1

HX2 ZWAY | TC101A-NSHX2| 562048 2 Litres of Low Friction High Grade Ol

HX1 1TSWAY TC101B-NSHX1| 561548

HA2
PRO KIT

HA1 | SIBTWAY) TC102B-NSHA1| 564003 - Lsbx
PRO KIT Low Friction High Grade Oil 2 Litres

HX2 $1,680.00 3.9:1 Final Gear x1
PRO KIT ZWAY | TC102A-NSHX1| 564002 Collapsible Spacer x2

HX1
PRO KIT

2WAY | TC102A-NSHA1| 564001

1SWAY TC102B-NSHX1| 564004

@ SKYLINE #SILVIA 4180SX €240SX ®FAIRLADY Z (300ZX, 3502,370Z)
¢ CEDRIC/GLORIA ¢CIMA ¢CEFIRO ¢ AUREL ®STAGEA

MODEL

TRANS DISC
MAKE MODEL | ENGINE | GRADE | YEAR MISSION LOCATION | STD DIFF |DISCS SiZE| 2 |§B

SKYLINE 89.05- OPEN | 16 IA2 | IA1
HR32 | RB20E GTE | 9308 | MT/AT | REAR
: VISCOUS| 16 AX2 | AX1

89.05- OPEN 16 IA2 | IA1
MT/AT | REAR
93.08 VISCOUS| 16 AX2| AX1

89.05-
93.08

HNR32 | RB20DET GTS4 89.05- | MT/AT REAR |VISCOUS| 20 EX2 | EX1

HR32 RB20DE GTS

HCR32 | RB20DET GTS-t MT/AT REAR |VISCOUS| 20 CX2|CX1
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ER32 RB25DE GTS25

GT-R
(Early)
GT-R
(Late)

BNR32 |RB26DETT

HR33 RB20E GTS

ER33 RB25DE
GTS25

(4 Door)

GTS25
(ALL)

RB25DE GTS4

ECR33 | RB25DET | GTS25t

BCNR33| RB26DET GT-R

HR34 RB20DE GT

ER34 RB25DE

RB25DET
ENR34 | RB25DE

BNR34
V35

RB26DETT
VQ35DE

SILVIA
CA18DE

CA18DET

SR20DE

SR20DET

SR20DE

SR20DET

SR20DE

SR20DET

93.08

91.08-
93.08

89.08-
93.01

93.02~

93.08-
96.12

96.12-
98.05

93.08-
94.04

94.04-
96.01

93.08-
96.01

93.08-
96.01

96.01-
96.12

96.12-
98.05

93.08-
96.12

96.12-
98.05

93.08-
98.05

95.01~

98.05-

98.05-
98.05-
99.08

99.08-

98.05-

99.01~
03.01-

88.04-
90.12

88.04-
90.12

91.01-
93.10

91.01-
93.10

93.10-
96.12

96.12-
99.01

93.10-
96.12

96.12-
99.01

99.01-

99.01-
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VISCOUS
VISCOUS
OPEN

MECHA
NICAL

MECHA
NICAL

OPEN
VISCOUS
OPEN
VISCOUS
OPEN
VISCOUS
OPEN
VISCOUS
OPEN
VISCOUS
OPEN
VISCOUS
OPEN
VISCOUS
OPEN
VISCOUS

VISCOUS
VISCOUS

VISCOUS

VISCOUS
OPEN
VISCOUS
OPEN
VISCOUS

VISCOUS

HELICAL
VISCOUS

VISCOUS

VISCOUS
VISCOUS

OPEN
VISCOUS
VISCOUS

OPEN
VISCOUS

VISCOUS

OPEN
VISCOUS
OPEN
VISCOUS
VISCOUS
VISCOUS
VISCOUS
VISCOUS
OPEN
HELICAL
VISCOUS
HELICAL

MT
AT
MT
AT

MT/AT

MT
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AT REAR |VISCOUS| 20

RS13 | CA18DET | TYPE I/l MT/AT REAR |VISCOUS| 16

OPEN 16
VISCOUS | 16
OPEN 16
VISCOUS | 20

MT/AT REAR
SR20DE | TYPES
MT/AT REAR

MT/AT REAR |VISCOUS| 16
SR20DET

TYPEX -
R

—

MT/AT REAR |VISCOUS| 20

LE/SE OPEN 16
S13 KA24E (Us MT/AT REAR
MODEL) VISCOUS | 16

LE/SE OPEN 16
KA24DE (Us
MODEL) VISCOUS | 16

LE/SE OPEN 16
KA24DE (us
MODEL) VISCOUS| 16

LE/SE OPEN | 16
KA24DE (Us
MODEL) VISCOUS| 20

| A A N i N i N o B

FAIRLADY Z/

300ZX /350Z / 370Z VG30DE NA VISCOUS| 20

-

VISCOUS | 24

OPEN 24
VQ37VHR VISCOUS | 24

—

VQ35DE

CEDRIC

/GLORIA VG30DE VISCOUS| 20

VG30DET VISCOUS | 20

OPEN 20

VISCOUS| 20

OPEN 20

VISCOUS| 20

VG30DET VISCOUS| 20
VH41DE VISCOUS| 20

VQ30DE

VQ30DET

VK45DD VISCOUS | 24

VK45DE VISCOUS | 24

CEFIRO OPEN 16
RB20E

VISCOUS| 16

OPEN 16

VISCOUS | 16

OPEN 16

VISCOUS | 16

RB20DE

RB25DE
RB20DET | TURBO VISCOUS| 16

RB20DET 4WD VISCOUS

LAUREL OPEN

OPEN
RB20DE VISCOUS

RB20DET | TURBO VISCOUS

OPEN
VISCOUS
OPEN
VISCOUS

RB20DE VISCOUS

RB25DE OPEN
VISCOUS
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96.05- REAR OPEN
96.12 VISCOUS
96.12- OPEN
97.06 VISCOUS

94.01-
96.12

96.12-
97.06

93.01- OPEN
96.12 VISCOUS
96.12- OPEN
97.06 VISCOUS

94.09-
96.12

96.12-
97.06

HC35 RB20DE 97.06- OPEN
GC35 RB25DE 97.06- VISCOUS
OPEN
VISCOUS
OPEN
VISCOUS
OPEN
VISCOUS
STAGEA2 M35 VQ25DD 01.10- VISCOUS
VQ35DE 03.06- VISCOUS

#1...Exchange Part Numbers 38220-05U10 38220-05U11 for each.

#2...Excluding active LSD models.

# 3...For Cars equiped with R180 Differential.

#4...For Cars with 5 Speed Automatic Transmission.

#5...ABS equiped cars

NISSAN Cars that were produced from December 1996 came equiped with many variations of differentials. So you will need to carefully
check your differential to choose the correct LSD unit for your application.

VISCOUS

GC34 | RB25DET
VISCOUS

SC34 RD28

VISCOUS
GNC34 | RB25DE
VISCOUS

—

GC35 | RB25DET 97.06-

SC35 RD28 97.06-

GNC35 | RB25DE 97.06-
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